505586893 07/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5633692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL C. DOVELLOS	07/23/2019
SUSAN L. KELLY	07/23/2019
THERESA AMRHEIN THOMPSON	07/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROYAL BRUSH MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	515 WEST 45TH STREET	
City:	MUNSTER	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46321	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29698636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: usassignments@brinksgilson.com, cgerardot@brinksgilson.com,

lpeterson@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. GERARDOT Address Line 1: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE POST OFFICE BOX 10395
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9686-102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. GERARDOT, REG. NO. 73,644	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Gerardot/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=9686102_Inv_Assn#page1.tif source=9686102_Inv_Assn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049844 FRAME: 0321

505586893

source=9686102_Inv_Assn#page3.tif source=9686102_Inv_Assn#page4.tif source=9686102_Inv_Assn#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049844 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael C. Dovellos, Susan L. Kelly, and Theresa AmRhein Thompson, the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled HANDLE, executed by Assignors on the same date as, or on a date prior to, this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Royal Brush Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 515 West 45th Street, Munster, Indiana 46321, the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for the invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for the invention in the United States; with the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above;

PATENT REEL: 049844 FRAME: 0323 in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

Michael C. Dovellos

DATED:

7/23/2019 7/23/2019 7/23/2019 DATED:

Theresa AmRhein Thompson

STATE OF Indiana)	
COUNTY OF Lake) 55.	
County and State afores known to me to be the instrument, appeared before the country and the country and the country and state after the country and state aforest the country and state afores the country and state afores the country and state afores the country and the coun	aid, do hereby certify same person whose ore me this day in person instrument as his free	, a Notary Public in and for the that Michael C. Dovellos , personally name is subscribed to the foregoing on and acknowledged that he signed, e and voluntary act for the uses and
IN WITNESS WHE <u>ぷう</u> day of <u>しい</u> り	EREOF, I have hereunt	o set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
)	madlik 3 sourchtor
		otary Public
My Commission Expires:	EG06,812670M	KATHERINE E GILLIAM

STATE OF Indiana) COUNTY OF Lake)
COUNTY OF Lake)
I, Value in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Susan L. Kelly, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _ವಿತ್ರಿ day of _ವಿಚ್ರು, 2019.
<u>Variance E della m</u> Notary Public
My Commission Expires: March 18, 2033 We commission Expires: March 18, 2033 We commission # 665878 My Commission Expires March 18, 2023

STATE OF Indiana) COUNTY OF Lake)
COUNTY OF Lake
I, Makeine E. Gilliam a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Theresa AmRhein Thompson, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this, 2019.
<u>Matherine & Adliana</u> Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 1000 18, 2003 KATHERINE E GILLIAM Notary Public. State of Indiana Lake County Commission # 865578 My Commission # 865578 My Commission # 865578 March 18, 2023